
 

BID TABULATION - BIDS RECEIVED: TUESDAY, JULY 16, 2025 @ 2:00 P.M.  

ENGINEER'S BASE BID ESTIMATE - $1,475,000.00  

City of Defiance - State Route 281 Water Line Replacement Project  

Project No. 2412

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES FENSON CONTRACTING BEAVERDAM CONTRACTING HOHENBRINK EXCAVATING HILLABRAND & SONS

416 W. MONROE ST. 17670 ST RT 190 8300 N. DIXIE HWY 684 TAWA DR PO BOX 206

MONROEVILLE, OH  44847  FT JENNINGS, OH  45844 BLUFFTON, OH  45817 OTTAWA, OH  45875 MILLBURY, OH  43447

ITEM DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE (UNDERGROUND) TOTAL COST (UNDERGROUND) UNIT PRICE (FENSON) TOTAL COST (FENSON) UNIT PRICE (BEAVERDAM) TOTAL COST (BEAVERDAM) UNIT PRICE (HOHENBRINK) TOTAL COST (HOHENBRINK) UNIT PRICE (HILLABRAND) TOTAL COST (HILLABRAND)

1 6" PVC Waterline 83 LF $40.00 $3,320.00 $37.00 $3,071.00 $90.00 $7,470.00 $47.14 $3,912.62 $72.88 $6,049.04

2 6" PVC Waterline, Under Pavement 22 LF $100.00 $2,200.00 $78.00 $1,716.00 $150.00 $3,300.00 $77.84 $1,712.48 $111.42 $2,451.24

3 8" PVC Waterline 4849 LF $60.95 $295,546.55 $48.75 $236,388.75 $100.00 $484,900.00 $67.47 $327,162.03 $55.09 $267,131.41

4 8" PVC Waterline, Under Pavement 3171 LF $72.73 $230,626.83 $66.75 $211,664.25 $100.00 $317,100.00 $88.95 $282,060.45 $125.79 $398,880.09

5 8" PVC Waterline, Broing & Casing 85 LF $300.00 $25,500.00 $645.00 $54,825.00 $360.00 $30,600.00 $445.90 $37,901.50 $633.00 $53,805.00

6 8" Waterline, Directional Boring 90 LF $250.00 $22,500.00 $195.00 $17,550.00 $100.00 $9,000.00 $220.47 $19,842.30 $279.13 $25,121.70

7 Fire Hydrant Assembly 14 EA $8,000.00 $112,000.00 $8,600.00 $120,400.00 $7,000.00 $98,000.00 $7,546.18 $105,646.52 $7,816.42 $109,429.88

8 6" Valve & Box 1 EA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $2,027.98 $2,027.98 $2,651.63 $2,651.63

9 8" Valve & Box 9 EA $2,300.00 $20,700.00 $2,750.00 $24,750.00 $2,600.00 $23,400.00 $2,740.76 $24,666.84 $3,387.58 $30,488.22

10 8" 45 Degree Bend 8 EA $600.00 $4,800.00 $850.00 $6,800.00 $700.00 $5,600.00 $702.98 $5,623.84 $731.02 $5,848.16

11 8" 90 Degree Bend 3 EA $600.00 $1,800.00 $900.00 $2,700.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $762.18 $2,286.54 $721.06 $2,163.18

12 8" Plug 4 EA $500.00 $2,000.00 $375.00 $1,500.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $423.23 $1,692.92 $399.26 $1,597.04

13 8"x8"x6" Tee 15 EA $800.00 $12,000.00 $1,300.00 $19,500.00 $900.00 $13,500.00 $1,049.84 $15,747.60 $1,153.58 $17,303.70

14 8"x8"x8" Tee 1 EA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,257.78 $1,257.78 $1,247.08 $1,247.08

15 Water Service Connection, 2" and Smaller 19 EA $2,500.00 $47,500.00 $2,850.00 $54,150.00 $2,200.00 $41,800.00 $2,611.74 $49,623.06 $3,260.41 $61,947.79

16 Water Service Connection, 6" 1 EA $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $700.00 $700.00 $1,373.63 $1,373.63 $4,155.01 $4,155.01

17 Fire Hydrant Removal, Salvage to City 1 EA $300.00 $300.00 $675.00 $675.00 $200.00 $200.00 $301.12 $301.12 $953.50 $953.50

18 Valve Box Removal, Salvage to City 1 EA $200.00 $200.00 $275.00 $275.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.94 $250.94 $476.75 $476.75

19 Pavement Repair, Concrete 33.3 SY $130.00 $4,329.00 $132.00 $4,395.60 $1.00 $33.30 $219.22 $7,300.03 $177.13 $5,898.43

20 Pavement Repair, Asphalt 612.3 SY $70.00 $42,861.00 $105.00 $64,291.50 $1.00 $612.30 $94.58 $57,911.33 $154.39 $94,533.00

21 Type 6 Curb Removal & Replacement 20 LF $90.00 $1,800.00 $125.00 $2,500.00 $1.00 $20.00 $100.26 $2,005.20 $105.42 $2,108.40

22 Berm Stone, 18" Wide & 2" Thick 30.32 CY $200.00 $6,064.00 $104.00 $3,153.28 $1.00 $30.32 $180.95 $5,486.40 $292.52 $8,869.21

23 Seeding & Mulching 7355 SY $2.00 $14,710.00 $6.75 $49,646.25 $0.10 $735.50 $3.50 $25,742.50 $2.35 $17,284.25

24 White Edge Line, 4" Wide 0.465 MILE $5,000.00 $2,325.00 $5,500.00 $2,557.50 $1.00 $0.47 $5,555.14 $2,583.14 $5,500.00 $2,557.50

25 832 SWPPP Plan 1 LS $200.00 $200.00 $1,625.00 $1,625.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,222.06 $2,222.06 $5,857.50 $5,857.50

26 832 EROSION CONTROL 1 EA $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

27 Compaction Testing Allowance 1 ALLOWANCE $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

28 8"x8" Tapping Sleeve w/8"Valve & Box 1 EA $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $6,964.55 $6,964.55 $8,956.01 $8,956.01

29 Water Service Connection, 8" 1 EA $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,690.94 $1,690.94 $4,843.43 $4,843.43

30 Mobilization 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $38,198.11 $38,198.11 $41,833.47 $41,833.47 $48,015.00 $48,015.00

31 Construction Layout Staking 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $16,419.52 $16,419.52 $3,605.80 $3,605.80

32 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $89,757.13 $89,757.13 $16,500.00 $16,500.00

TOTAL BID: $961,282.38 TOTAL AS BID: $1,024,811.63 TOTAL BID: $1,145,000.00 TOTAL BID: $1,163,006.42 TOTAL BID: $1,230,728.94

Alternate #1 - 8" Waterline Installation by Directional Boring TOTAL CORRECTED BID: $1,024,784.13

1A 8" PVC (Certa Lok) Waterline Directional Boring 8020 LF $100.00 $802,000.00 NO BID $100.00 $802,000.00 NO BID $92.75 $743,855.00

TOTAL BID: $0.00 TOTAL BID: $0.00


